Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Motor Valve 8030
GS 3 series, DN 15 up to DN 250
Design Flangeless design further versions see data sheet 8030-GS1
Nominal size DN 15 up to DN 250
Nominal pressure
acc. DIN 2401

Motor Valve 8030-GS3
3/6
Ordering Number System
Ordering example: 8030/100VMG10-1M1 - - - - - Z2
   GS3-control valve with motor actuator, DN 100, PN 10/40, stainless stee, actuator 2 kN,
   24 V AC, PTFE-Packing, carbon-stainless steel 1.4571 coated, linear characteristics,
   2 stroke dependent limit switches
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 3 0 / V M M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 16: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Function 2.  Body design 3.   Body material 4. Safety
position 5. Actuator 6.  Special
versions 7.  Motor
voltages
M Control
valve with
motor
actuator
(type 8030)
E
F
K
G
H
GS3 - flangeless de-
sign acc. ANSI 150
GS3 - flangeless de-
sign acc. ANSI 300
GS3 - flangeless de-
sign acc. ANSI 600
GS3 - flangeless
design acc. DIN,
PN10-PN40
GS3 - flangeless
design acc. DIN,
PN100
0 carbon steel
1.0619
- without 4 0,9 kN - IP65 M To state, if - 230 V AC
1 2,0 kN - IP65 further  (Standard)
1 stainless steel
1.4408
2 4,5 kN - IP65 sections are 1 24 V AC
quoted 2 400 V, 50 Hz
A groove and rotary current
groove acc. 3 24 V DC
DIN EN1092-1 4 110/120V AC
C groove and
tongue acc.
 DIN EN1092-1
E 2x lowered
face acc. DIN
EN1092-1
H lowered and
raised face
acc. DIN
EN1092-1
8.  Stem
sealing 9.  Sliding disc 10.  Fixed disc 11.  Kvs-values 12. Flow
characteristic 13. Accessories 14. Limit
switches
- PTFE-V- - carbon  - stainless steel - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z To state, if - without
shaped  material 1.4581, hard- A red. to 63 % 1 equal  further 1 one limit
seal, self- 9 STN2 chrome plated 1 red. to 40 % percentage sections switch
adjusting S SFC 1 STN2 (only in B red. to 25% are qouted 2 two limit
 (Standard) combination 2 red. to 16 % switches
1 additional  with the position C red. to 10%
stainless „9“ STN2-disc) 3 red. to 6.3 %
 steel  4 red. to 2.5 %
bellows 5 red. to 1 %
1.4571 6 red. to 20%